

Prior authorization requirement for home health services

Beginning Dec. 1, 2025, UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of Indiana will implement a prior authorization requirement for home health services.

This requirement applies to both the Indiana PathWays for Aging and Hoosier Care Connect plans.

The following service codes will be impacted:

G0151	G0152	G1053	97161
97162	97163	97165	97166
97167	92521	92522	92523
92524	99600	99601	99602

Prior authorization will be granted based on medical necessity utilizing the published medical review criteria hierarchy BT2025102. UnitedHealthcare Community Plan follows InterQual clinical guidelines.

How to submit prior authorizations

- Sign in to the **UnitedHealthcare Provider Portal** with your One Healthcare ID
 - If you don't have a One Healthcare ID, **register now**
- From the left-hand tabs, select Prior Authorizations & Notifications

For training, view our **Prior Authorization and Notification interactive guide**.



Questions? We're here to help.

Connect with us through chat 24/7 in the **UnitedHealthcare Provider Portal**.